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Cleveland Board of Zoning Appeals
March 20, 2022

Preamble
IN COMPLIANCE WITH NOTIFICATION REQUIREMENTS OF THE CITY’S OPEN MEETING LAW, AND SECTION 101.021 OF THE CODIFIED

ORDINANCES OF CLEVELAND, OHIO, 1976, NOTICE OF THIS MEETING HAS BEEN PUBLICLY POSTED.

All BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS UNDER THE PURVIEW OF THE CITY PLANNING DEPARTMENT CONDUCTS ITS MEETINGS ACCORDING
TO ROBERT’S RULES OF ORDER. ACTIONS DURING THE MEETING WILL BE TAKEN BY VOICE VOTE. ABSTENTIONS FROM ANY VOTE
DUE TO A CONFLICT OF INTEREST SHOULD BE STATED FOR THE RECORD PRIOR TO THE TAKING OF ANY VOTE.

IN ORDER TO ENSURE THAT EVERYONE PARTICIPATING IN THE MEETING HAVE THE OPPORTUNITY TO BE HEARD, WE ASK THAT YOU
USE THE RAISE HAND FEATURE BEFORE ASKING A QUESTION OR MAKING A COMMENT. THE RAISE HAND FEATURE CAN BE FOUND IN
THE PARTICIPANTS PANEL ON THE DESKTOP AND MOBILE VERSION AND ACTIVATED BY CLICKING THE HAND ICON. PLEASE WAIT FOR
THE CHAIR OR FACILITATOR TO RECOGNIZE YOU AND BE SURE TO SELECT UNMUTE AND ANNOUNCE YOURSELF BEFORE YOU SPEAK.

WHEN FINISHED SPEAKING, PLEASE LOWER YOUR HAND BY CLICKING ON THE RAISE HAND ICON AGAIN AND MUTE YOUR
MICROPHONE.

WE WILL ALSO BE UTILIZING THE CHAT FEATURE TO COMMUNICATE WITH PARTICIPANTS. THE CHAT FEATURE CAN BE ACTIVATED BY
CLICKING THE CHAT BUTTON LOCATED ON THE BOTTOM OF THE WEBEX SCREEN.

= Particlpants (3)
a Ralsa Hanu:l\\

City Planning dly i
' @ Mute ~ [ Stopvideo ~ (1) Share (@ Record @ o articipants () Chat

P
@Q John Smith . /
4@ Mike Public : Participants Panel Chat Panel/

Mute/Unmyte CALL-IN USERS CAN UNMUTE BY USING *6



Cleveland Board of Zoning Appeals
March 20, 2022

Preamble

ALL MEETING ACTIVITY IS BEING RECORDED VIA THE WEBEX PLATFORM.

THESE PROCEEDINGS ARE ALSO BEING LIVE STREAMED VIA YOUTUBE FOR PUBLIC
VIEW.

WE HAVE PROVIDED A LINK TO THE MEETING FOR THOSE WHO WISH TO SPEAK ON A
PARTICULAR CASE VIA OUR WEBSITE AND EMAIL.

ALL REQUESTS TO SPEAK ON A PARTICULAR MATTER HAVE BEEN CONSIDERED.

WE HAVE ALSO RECEIVED EMAILS FROM THOSE WHO HAVE PROVIDED WRITTEN
COMMENT ON A PARTICULAR MATTER.

~ Particlpants (3} b
Mute/Unmuta
a Ralse Hand\\
® ClyRaning & ? @ Mute ~ [ Stopvideo ~ (7 Share @ Record © o 2 Participants  {O) Chat
(@) o Johnsmith : / /
' Participants Panel
. P Chat Panel

W Mike Public



Cleveland Board of Zoning Appeals

Call to Order & Roll Call




Cleveland Board of Zoning Appeals

Postponements/Withdrawals




Postponements / Withdrawals

NONE TODAY




Cleveland Board of Zoning Appeals

Public Hearing




Public Hearing

Calendar No. 23-040: 10222 Garfield Ave. Ward 9

Atir Catering and Event Planning and Rita Davidson propose to establish use as Residential Facility for five occupants in a B1 Two-Family Residential District. The
applicant appeals for relief from the strict application of the following sections of the Cleveland Codified Ordinances w

1. Section 325.357 which states that a * Residential facility” means a publicly or privately operated home or facility, licensed pursuant to state law, that provides
accommodations, supervision, and personal care services to any of the following: (a) one (1) or two (2) unrelated persons with mental iliness; (b) one (1) or two (2)
unrelated adults who are receiving residential state supplement payments as defined in the Ohio Revised Code; or (c) three (3) to sixteen (16) unrelated adults.

2. Section 337.03(h) which states that a residential facility for one (1) to five (5) unrelated persons, is not permitted if located less than one thousand (1,000) feet
from another residential facility. Proposed Residential Facility use is within one thousand (1,000) feet from two eX|st|ng Residential Facilities at 9609 Empire Ave, and
10320 Yale Ave. 2




Public Hearing

Calendar No. 23-040: 10222 Garfield Ave. Ward 9

SWEARING IN ALL WHO ARE PRESENT FOR THIS CASE:

DO YOU SWEAR OR AFFIRM THAT THE TESTIMONY YOU ARE ABOUT TO GIVE
IS THE WHOLE TRUTH AND NOTHING BUT THE TRUTH?

Please Raise Your Hand.
Reply with | DO,YOUR NAME and YOUR ADDRESS.




Public Hearing

Calendar No. 23-040: 10222 Garfield Ave. Ward 9

%
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PERTY




Public Hearing

Calendar No. 23-040: 10222 Garfield Ave. Ward 9

LEGAL STANDARD

Madam Chair, Members of the Board, Appellant is requesting a use variance and an area variance
from the minimum distance requirement of the zoning code.

To obtain the use variance, Appellant must prove that denying the request:

1. Will result in an unnecessary hardship particular to the property such that there will
be no economically feasible use of the property without the variance;
2. Will deprive the Appellant of substantial property rights; and

3. That granting the variance will not be contrary to the purpose and intent of the zoning
code.

To obtain the area variance, Appellant must prove that denying the request:

1. Will create a practical difficulty not generally shared by other land or buildings in
the same district;

2. Will deprive the Appellant of substantial property rights; and

3. That granting the variance will not be contrary to the purpose and intent of the zoning
code.
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Bzr23- 00

10222 Garfield
A‘, ) Kitchen
2,

Living room Windows
Ext Front Door Int Front Door (2)61”x28"
84”x36" 84”x36" (2) Back Door
Windows 80”x32” 79”x29 %"
57”x52” Bathroom
61"x28” Door

Dining Room 79 %5"x29”
Windows Window
(3) 61”x41” 28"x18’

1st Bedroom Upstairs Sitting Rm
Door Windows
(2)84”x30” (2)53”x40”
Window Upstairs Family Rm
57”x41” (3)53”x40”
61”x28” 15t Bedroom

2"d Bedroom Door
Door 80"”x32"
84”x“31 % Window 2" Bedroom
Window 52”x28” Door
61”x28” 80"x32"

Window

(2)52”x28”



Nein Floer
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> Exit
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8.22x4.83 14.60%x11.52

Closet
Closet

11.69x8.64



2nd Flooye

) ek Valk-in "lose
% Bedroom ‘ T Exit
(@) 11.31x11.43 é
o
Bedroom 11.35%13.29 13.09x10.22
13.98x12.01 Family Room Family Room

Closet
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Exit
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Half
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Public Hearing
Calendar No. 23-041: 2735 Woodhill Rd. Ward 6

BMO LLC, proposes to construct a pavilion shelter for Woodland Community Garden in Limited Retail Zoning District. The appellant appeals for relief from the strict

application of the following section of the Cleveland Codified Ordinances:
1. Section 348.04(d)(1)(A) which states that the permitted maximum front yard setback is 8 feet and the appellant is proposing approximately 32 feet. Please note

that a lot consolidation is required.




Public Hearing
Calendar No. 23-041: 2735 Woodhill Rd. Ward 6

SWEARING IN ALL WHO ARE PRESENT FOR THIS CASE:

DO YOU SWEAR OR AFFIRM THAT THE TESTIMONY YOU ARE ABOUT TO GIVE
IS THE WHOLE TRUTH AND NOTHING BUT THE TRUTH?

Please Raise Your Hand.
Reply with | DO,YOUR NAME and YOUR ADDRESS.




Public Hearing
Calendar No. 23-041: 2735 Woodhill Rd. Ward 6

HISTORY OF THE PROPERTY
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Public Hearing
Calendar No. 23-041: 2735 Woodhill Rd. Ward 6

LEGAL STANDARD

Madam Chair, Members of the Board, Appellant is requesting an area variance from the
maximum front yard setback requirement of the zoning code.

To obtain the area variance, Appellant must prove that denying the request:

1.  Will create a practical difficulty not generally shared by other land or buildings in
the same district;

2. Will deprive the Appellant of substantial property rights; and

3. That granting the variance will not be contrary to the purpose and intent of the
zoning code
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Woodhill Community Garden Pavilion
Calendar No. 23-041

Project Location:
2735 Woodhill Rd. Cleveland, OH 44104
Ward 6 - Council President Blaine Griffin

Project Owner:

BMO, LLC

3850 Chagrin River Rd.
Moreland Hill, OH 44022

Project Contact:

Tim Dehm, Urban Revitalization Fellow
Western Reserve Land Conservancy

812 Huron Rd. STE. 840, Cleveland, OH 44115

Project Contractor:

Mike Supler, President

New Vista Enterprises

11009 Woodland Ave, Cleveland, OH 44104

Representative Agent for BZA presentation:
Bill Hance, Landscape Architect

New Vista Enterprises

11009 Woodland Ave, Cleveland, OH 44104



Project Narrative:

This pavilion will be constructed according to the Berlin Gar-
dens’s 18’ x 18’ “Victoria Pavilion” design with concrete pier
post anchors. This pavlion will provide shelter for members of
the Woodhill Community Garden. Members will use the space
to gather, educate, and host events at the garden. Woodhill
Community Garden is a newly improved garden that provides
residents the opportunity to grow and access fresh fruits, vege-
tables, and herbs.

BZA-Provided Descripton:
BMO LLC proposes to construct a pavilion shelter for Wood-
land Community Garden member on a parcel located in F2
Limited Retail Zoning District and an Urban Form Overlay Dis-
trict. The owner appeals for relief from the strict application of
the following sections of the Cleveland Codified Ordinances:
1. Section 348.04(d)(1)(A) which states that the permitted
maximum front yard setback is 8 feet and the appellant is pro-
posing is about 32 feet. Note that lot consolidation is required.

lllustrative rendering of proposed pavilion



Project Location:
2735 Woodhill Rd. Cleveland, OH 44104
Ward 6 - Council President Blaine Griffin




General Site Plan
Existing conditions
(at time of permit submission)

Wiewr from Woodhill Road looking at north

east towards Woodhill Community Garden

Yiewr from inside Woodhill Community Garden patio locking north west



Pavilion Location
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Illustrative rendering of proposed pavilion looking south



Public Hearing
Calendar No. 23-043: 7802 Donald Ave. Ward 7

Howard Hill properties and Ebony Warren propose to establish use as Residential Facility for more than six occupants in a B1 Two-Family Residential District. The
applicant appeals for relief from the strict application of the following sections of the Cleveland Codified Ordinances:

1. Section 325.357 which states that a " Residential facility” means a publicly or privately operated home or facility, licensed pursuant to state law, that provides
accommodations, supervision, and personal care services to any of the following: (a) one (1) or two (2) unrelated persons with mental iliness; (b) one (1) or two (2)
unrelated adults who are receiving residential state supplement payments as defined in the Ohio Revised Code; or (c) three (3) to sixteen (16) unrelated adults.

2. Section 337.03(h) which states that a Residential Facility, for six (6) to sixteen (16) persons, is not permitted in a Two Family zoning district but is first permitted in
a Multi-Family Residential zoning district as conditional upon approval by the City Planning Commission, per Section 337.08(g).




Public Hearing
Calendar No. 23-043: 7802 Donald Ave. Ward 7

SWEARING IN ALL WHO ARE PRESENT FOR THIS CASE:

DO YOU SWEAR OR AFFIRM THAT THE TESTIMONY YOU ARE ABOUT TO GIVE
IS THE WHOLE TRUTH AND NOTHING BUT THE TRUTH?

Please Raise Your Hand.
Reply with | DO,YOUR NAME and YOUR ADDRESS.




Public Hearing
Calendar No. 23-043: 7802 Donald Ave. Ward 7

HISTORY OF THE PROPERTY




Public Hearing

Calendar No. 23-043: 7802 Donald Ave. Ward 7

LEGAL STANDARD

Madam Chair, Members of the Board, Appellant is requesting a use variance from the
requirements of the zoning code.

To obtain the use variance, Appellant must prove that denying the request:

1. Will result in an unnecessary hardship particular to the property such that there will
be no economically feasible use of the property without the variance;

2. Will deprive the Appellant of substantial property rights; and

3. That granting the variance will not be contrary to the purpose and intent of the zoning
code.
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Public Hearing
Calendar No. 23-044: 1865 W. 22 Street. Ward 3

1865 W. 22 St. LLC, proposes to renovate existing building and erect an addition of 7 new units with 6 new parking space to existing 7 unit apartment building
located in a K4 Semi-Industry Zoning District. The applicant appeals for relief from the strict application of the following section of the Cleveland Codified Ordinances:
1. Section 349.04(a) which states that an additional 7 parking spaces are required for the new 7 units where only 6 parking spaces are proposed.




Public Hearing
Calendar No. 23-044: 1865 W. 22 Street. Ward 3

SWEARING IN ALL WHO ARE PRESENT FOR THIS CASE:

DO YOU SWEAR OR AFFIRM THAT THE TESTIMONY YOU ARE ABOUT TO GIVE
IS THE WHOLE TRUTH AND NOTHING BUT THE TRUTH?

Please Raise Your Hand.
Reply with | DO,YOUR NAME and YOUR ADDRESS.




Public Hearing
Calendar No. 23-044: 1865 W. 22 Street. Ward 3

HISTORY OF THE PROPERTY




Public Hearing

Calendar No. 23-044: 1865 W. 22 Street. Ward 3

LEGAL STANDARD

Madam Chair, Members of the Board, Appellant is requesting an area variance from the parking
requirements of the zoning code.

To obtain the area variance, Appellant must prove that denying the request:

1.  Will create a practical difficulty not generally shared by other land or buildings in
the same district;

2. Will deprive the Appellant of substantial property rights; and

3. That granting the variance will not be contrary to the purpose and intent of the
zoning code.
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W. 22ND STREET (66') (FKA HURD ST)

e d 22
N —
GRAPHIC SCALE (FEET)

ISSUE  DATE
1 01.25.23

DESCRIPTION
design & zoning review

NSE #12574

EXPIRATION DATE:  12.31.2023

BEEGAN

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN

15703 MADISON AVENUE 216.521.9000 PHONE
LAKEWOOD, OHIO 44107 216.916.4591 FAX
WWW BEEGAN-AD.COM PAULGBEEGAN-AD.COM

|
project no. 22-019

1869 W. 22nd St., LLC
West 22nd Street
Redevelopment

1865-69 west 22nd street
cleveland, ohio 44113

Architectural Site Plan

AO-1

(©) BEEGAN ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN LLC
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15T FLOOR PLAN M 0 se o ‘( (
e - o tad GRAPHIC 6CALE (FEET)

NORTH

DATE
1 09.07.22

2 11.08.22
112222

DESCRIPTION

SD revisions
garage option
SD revisions

PAUL R. BEEGAN, LICENSE #12574
EXPIRATION DATE: 12.31.2023

BEEGAN

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN

15703 MADISON AVENUE
LAKEWOOD, OHIO 44107
WWW.BEEGAN-AD.COM

216.521.9000 PHONE
216.916.4591 FAX
PAULGBEEGAN-AD.COM

|
project no. 22-019

1869 W. 22nd St., LLC
West 22nd Street
Redevelopment

1865-69 west 22nd street
cleveland, ohio 44113

First Floor Plan

I
(©) BEEGAN ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN LLC



ISSUE  DATE DESCRIPTION

1 09.07.22 SD revisions

2 11.08.22 garage option
3 1.22.22 SD revisions
4

01.12.23 SD revisions

PAUL R. BEEGAN, LICENSE #12574
EXPIRATION DATE:  12.31.2023

BEEGAN

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN

15703 MADISON AVENUE 216.521.9000 PHONE
LAKEWOOD, OHIO 44107 216.916.4591 FAX
WWW BEEGAN-AD.COM PAULGBEEGAN-AD.COM

|
project no. 22-019

1869 W. 22nd St., LLC
West 22nd Street
Redevelopment

1865-69 west 22nd street
cleveland, ohio 44113

WEST 22ND 5TREET7 R

2ND FLOOR PLAN /R > s -8 < ﬂ
e - 1o = GRAPHIC SCALE (FEET) ot —_—
I

(©) BEEGAN ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN LLC

L% |

Second Floor Plan




3RD FLOOR PLAN

o 541 108" <€
e —
GRAPHIC SCALE (FEET)

NORTH

ISSUE  DATE DESCRIPTION

1 09.07.22 SD revisions
2 112222 8D revisions

PAUL R. BEEGAN, LICENSE #12574
EXPIRATION DATE:  12.31.2023

BEEGAN

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN

15703 MADISON AVENUE 216.521.9000 PHONE
LAKEWOOD, OHIO 44107 216.916.4591 FAX
WWW BEEGAN-AD.COM PAULGBEEGAN-AD.COM

|
project no. 22-019

1869 W. 22nd St., LLC
West 22nd Street

Redevelopment

1865-69 west 22nd street
cleveland, ohio 44113

Third Floor Plan

(©) BEEGAN ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN LLC



I
ISSUE  DATE DESCRIPTION
1 01.25.23 design revisions

PAUL R. BEEGAN, LICENSE #12574
EXPIRATION DATE: 12.31.2023
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Public Hearing

Calendar No. 23-009: 4630 Broadway Avenue. Ward 5

Julie Abuaun, owner, proposes to establish use as Outside/Open Storage and install a six (6) foot high fence in a C2 Local Retail Business District. The owner appeals
for relief from the strict application of the following sections of the Cleveland Codified Ordinances:

1. Section 345.03(c)(33) which states that “Outside/Open Storage” is first permitted in Semi-Industrial District. Any material stored in unenclosed premises to a height
greater than four (4) feet above grade level shall be surrounded by a substantial seven (7) foot high wall or fence erected to observe all required building lines.

2. Section 349.04 (j) which states that for “open storage” one (1) parking space for each employee plus 15% of the gross lot area and no parking is proposed.

3. Section 349.07(a) which states accessory off-street parking spaces, driveways and maneuvering areas shall be properly graded for drainage so that all water is
drained within the lot providing such parking space, surfaced with concrete, asphaltic concrete or asphalt.

4. Section 352 which states that a landscape plan is required; none proposed.




Public Hearing
Calendar No. 23-009: 4630 Broadway Avenue. Ward 5

SWEARING IN ALL WHO ARE PRESENT FOR THIS CASE:

DO YOU SWEAR OR AFFIRM THAT THE TESTIMONY YOU ARE ABOUT TO GIVE
IS THE WHOLE TRUTH AND NOTHING BUT THE TRUTH?

Please Raise Your Hand.
Reply with | DO,YOUR NAME and YOUR ADDRESS.




Public Hearing
Calendar No. 23-009: 4630 Broadway Avenue. Ward 5

HISTORY OF THE PROPERTY




Public Hearing
Calendar No. 23-009: 4630 Broadway Avenue. Ward 5

LEGAL STANDARD

Madam Chair, Members of the Board, Appellant is requesting a use variance and area variances
from the fencing, parking, grading, and landscaping requirements of the zoning code.

To obtain the use variance, Appellant must prove that denying the request:

1. Will result in an unnecessary hardship particular to the property such that there will
be no economically feasible use of the property without the variance;

2. Will deprive the Appellant of substantial property rights; and

3. That granting the variance will not be contrary to the purpose and intent of the zoning
code.

To obtain the area variances, Appellant must prove that denying the request:
1. Will create a practical difficulty not generally shared by other land or buildings in
the same district;

2. Will deprive the Appellant of substantial property rights; and
3. That granting the variances will not be contrary to the purpose and intent of the
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Public Hearing
Calendar No. 23-010: 4636 Broadway Avenue. Ward 5

Julie Abuaun, owner, proposes to establish use as Outside/Open Storage and install a six (6) foot high fence in a C2 Local Retail Business District. The owner appeals
for relief from the strict application of the following sections of the Cleveland Codified Ordinances:

1. Section 345.03(c)(33) which states that “Outside/Open Storage” is first permitted in Semi-Industrial District. Any material stored in unenclosed premises to a height
greater than four (4) feet above grade level shall be surrounded by a substantial seven (7) foot high wall or fence erected to observe all required building lines.

2. Section 349.04 (j) which states that for “open storage” one (1) parking space for each employee plus 15% of the gross lot area and no parking is proposed.

3. Section 349.07(a) which states accessory off-street parking spaces, driveways and maneuvering areas shall be properly graded for drainage so that all water is
drained within the lot providing such parking space, surfaced with concrete, asphaltic concrete or asphalt.

4, Section 352 which states that a landscape plan is required; none proposed.




Public Hearing
Calendar No. 23-010: 4636 Broadway Avenue. Ward 5

SWEARING IN ALL WHO ARE PRESENT FOR THIS CASE:

DO YOU SWEAR OR AFFIRM THAT THE TESTIMONY YOU ARE ABOUT TO GIVE
IS THE WHOLE TRUTH AND NOTHING BUT THE TRUTH?

Please Raise Your Hand.
Reply with | DO,YOUR NAME and YOUR ADDRESS.




Public Hearing

Calendar No. 23-010: 4636 Broadway Avenue. Ward 5

HISTORY OF THE PROPERTY




Public Hearing
Calendar No. 23-010: 4636 Broadway Avenue. Ward 5

LEGAL STANDARD

Madam Chair, Members of the Board, Appellant is requesting a use variance and area variances
from the fencing, parking, grading, and landscaping requirements of the zoning code.

To obtain the use variance, Appellant must prove that denying the request:

1. Will result in an unnecessary hardship particular to the property such that there will
be no economically feasible use of the property without the variance;

2. Will deprive the Appellant of substantial property rights; and

3. That granting the variance will not be contrary to the purpose and intent of the zoning
code.

To obtain the area variances, Appellant must prove that denying the request:
1. Will create a practical difficulty not generally shared by other land or buildings in
the same district;

2. Will deprive the Appellant of substantial property rights; and
3. That granting the variances will not be contrary to the purpose and intent of the



Public Hearing
Calendar No. 23-016: 1546 E 65t Street Ward 7

Famicos Foundation, proposes to erect a 1 % story frame single-family residence with attached garage on a City of Cleveland land bank lot. The
appellant is requesting relief from the strict application of the following sections of the Cleveland Codified Ordinances:

1. Section 357.08(b)(1) which states that the required rear yard is 14 feet and 10 inches and the appellant is proposing 13.3 feet.

2. Section 337.23(6)(B)(2)(b) which states the required side street setback for attached garage is 18 feet and the appellant is proposing 12’.

3. Section 341.02(b) which states that City Planning approval is required before issuance of building permit.




Public Hearing
Calendar No. 23-016: 1546 E 65" Street Ward 7

SWEARING IN ALL WHO ARE PRESENT FOR THIS CASE:

DO YOU SWEAR OR AFFIRM THAT THE TESTIMONY YOU ARE ABOUT TO GIVE
IS THE WHOLE TRUTH AND NOTHING BUT THE TRUTH?

Please Raise Your Hand.
Reply with | DO,YOUR NAME and YOUR ADDRESS.




Public Hearing
Calendar No. 23-016: 1546 E 65th Street Ward 7

HISTORY OF THE PROPERTY




Public Hearing

Calendar No. 23-016: 1546 E 65th Street Ward 7

LEGAL STANDARD

Madam Chair, Members of the Board, Appellant 1s requesting area variances from the
rear yard and side street setback requirements of the zoning code.

To obtain the area variances, Appellant must prove that denying the request:

1. Will create a practical difficulty not generally shared by other land or buildings 1n
the same district;

2. Will deprive the Appellant of substantial property rights; and

3. That granting the variances will not be contrary to the purpose and intent of the
zoning code.



alendar No. 23-016: St. Ward 7










) 3 1 o
7 SR | | o
e - iiiie W/ﬁ = - \ [mm 1 ' o PRELIMINARY
) ) orre. Wa F T 5N —f I | | NOT FOR
2-M. 159850’ Rec. (R/W to R/W) V| vV egp ]! ( T (. CONSTRUCTION
AN 3 B ~
1503.09° C.—M. | 1500.00° Rec. ayER &3 N ‘ N [
B 2 32 ~ S | £ 3
e 22 o8 3 = 89 L
Ng ) i ([ ParcerZ - Sl g ? S :
u T [© 85 1546 Fast 65th Ny S iS5 [ I
: S i 0.0907 Acres ESTHSL Y a9 © | | 3 ]
& . 3952 Sq.rFt. N NEW T CSY | I S
5 Q — 7 22PN, 104-19-024 SRS - R o %) a
a i ity of Cleveland Land QS h ‘ J- > >
B SRR eutilization Program o~ ST — = L z U
- s A 06-28-2012 =3 | ‘ 1 | p o ©
P.P.N. 104—19-065 / AFN. 201206280289 \ | | =
City ofCleveland Land | 1 ‘ | uTiLITY F o <
Reutilization Program W 7 & \ : I‘ ‘ | 0UPS. Reference No L s
10-18-1989 A 2 O/ 2 Déea g | | | 0UPs, feteece o < z
895671, Pg> " : 1 ate: July 14,
’ S Parcel 557 properryume N [ 5 LA | ‘ (. - o
@ 7550 Fast 65th N S . ‘ - L
g 0.0907 Acres \ S | | ! I ]
P \ . f | ‘ L (@)
\Q 3952 Sq.Ft. \ SN 9| Y i | | - (@]
S L ; TRE T | | % s
3 N & . 1 77'7” (%]
NN B el F— - o=
N | QS PPN, 104-19-025 noll N ' \ I T a
§ Q Q City of Cleveland Land ” 1550 E. 65TH ST | S | i ! a
| N Y Reutilization Program (SITE 05) y Q & ‘ | | &
. 12-04-2009 ]ﬁ NN : | £
N AFN. 200912040090 [ ! | | =
- - 3 N | \ | S
QL -N-896537" E 98.73" C.—M. 9850 Deed Al g 1 ! ‘ [ ’
§ N — Parcal 6 " — L3 i Soaror
1 arce | [ il ! : D 2023-02-21 - FOR PERMIT
™ 7559 Fasl 65th ] T y BN
Ry 1% CAR 0.0907 Acres / N Y & W*H* ! \ m
. GARAGE 3953 Sg.ft. i W SR ‘ ‘ | U .
1 NE — TILITY
~ | ! i ! = ='r°
‘; o . /‘ & i @ i ! ‘ | E QUPS, Reference Ne
N QRS PPN 104-19-026 | | N | | ‘ - wo o o
Q | S ity of Cleveland Lond NE | ‘ ‘ >
Q | 'S  Reutilization Program 1554 E. 65TH ST. 2 | ‘ u Y <
n|YY 12-29-2010 (SITELCS) /Eq 1" 1 ‘ I -
AFN. 201012290114 O ~ i 1] K ‘ | u[ﬂ;
’ I gh ] 1 1546 E. 65TH ST
N 896537 £ 98.74° C—M. 98.50" Deed -~ -\ | & §‘ i I \ m 0 L SITE PLAN
Parcel 7 ‘ (= — “ AR | (m} (SITE #4)
7560 Last 65th - T 7 j‘ Q| FEN | | | |— (m} 0
00794 Acres | - § N T GiN R \
3459 Sg.ft. | | ? e I %4%5_{ m g I
R | o R . M -
"R | RN \ IID—: City Architecture
1560 E. 65TH ST. SS EW TRE 'E ! E Q! | I D 12205 Larhmers S
(SITE 07) E% g /‘*\\ A ! Q 5 ( | Z 0 Phone.216,881.2444
7 ] -~ R 9 ! | F = www.cityarch.com
. oy NS N | : >3
|| | | | O |! QR _
602.64° C.—M. / g y ; — | \ EENEN I-nn:m
60z .M. [ . 78" C.—M |\98.50° Rec. i - NN S | (. .
W to R/W) RN R Sty o | ‘ R ‘ i m Wy UTILITY | remeremer
! E S N ] & D ! 2 O.U.P.S. Reference 22029
P.P.N. 104—19—9 9 / ' 5 | N Yy ! | | Date: July 14, 2022
Stanley E. Manning s | < ‘ S ” N % ‘ m< ‘Sheet Number:
01-26-2006 ' S j ENE | o-
AFN. 200601260680 ' | % ” > i ‘ | I-LI_
' i NN
o NE Lt sEPan o~ AS14
it N " QS ‘ 1"=10-0" U/
1 E% |\ H | | ZONING: 2F-B1
2 ) ‘ 1‘ H § ! ; d 15% OF LOT DEPTH SETBACK = 98.7' X 0.15 = 14.8' Copyright © 2023




ey i il s PRELIMINARY
— ¥ , P NOT FO
| 3 ! I NSTRUCTION
| , [l | ;G co
e 2 I|I| i il | l
e B Come T \ | % ! |
— - A Now [ 77 1 P Se o
LM 1598.50° Rec. (RAW ta R ) = j’g l hll il £4 | I 2
; P T 1 ol P3| bl 5
e e R 4. , 0 O parcel 4 sl £l ihsd ] ! 2
e : ~ B \ 1545 Last B5th | e wmsr| 47 8| S hlw e | E\ I 0 z
y ) T . 00907 Acres {SITE 08 U S fievTre | ! N ;o il 5 &
sy | i S852 SgFE T | e v s |6 ¢
. Faed PPN, 104-19-024 7 TS N o3 I | 1 =
2 Clty of Cleveland Land 2 = — i i ' O e
P Reutlllzutlgn g‘uzgmm & 3 | H | | UTILITY F T %
A O APN. 201308380280 | I i - QUP.S, Refwance Ho =]
P 1 -065 //._/ z | | | | Date: duly 14, 20 E o]
PPN, 168—1 — = - . Y | | ! i S o
" ’ lo § Land e — ey — "R-M o 8850 ﬁ-’-‘-‘Eﬁf iy Er | 1 1
“oiont w1t~ w ppmmir £ em 78 T ik ! m |2
10-18-15 ¢ z > £ ‘- —H 1 ! —
59_055?1 o . Parcel 5 - \ S HE | | | | G’_’ o
g | 71550 Lasf 656k * L b ' y [ = 22
@ e R Q0907 Acres 5 T L B ] ot X w
BEREC Rche 5952 Saft . I I | | I Ll &
. R g I A T a e - - — | -—i | ; H E
s im____ﬂ‘ ] | - w
" ) - L - G E
/ D mo . - FS £ ' [
’ ~ P.P.N. 104-19-025 T i S
s ) § g cr'-.z of Cleveland Land || 1560 £ a1 7 ]ﬁ S i !l ! R é
& a % % Reutilization ZF'crcogE}’ﬂI"’l 1817 W l | i i . |
’ ' 12O bl I , [ - -
f 41 AFN. 200912040090 0 = | gl ! ! b S AR
) P L ! ed 1 =5 iy
/ By peomm s gary -k 840 beed | || o 0
i ol / —— I | f — ! . 1o
! g [ Parcel 6 : T S fp—-— i ! |
’ v I 1 ! Dk
! 2| 1554 Eosh 65th ! s T = ! o \D’_‘ uTiLiTy F
f 1= CAR ao67 ﬁ.l;'res | S - -4 || | : : l— OURS lhliel'ﬂ\!'!oﬂz;"t
Ry y oG 3953 Sgft - L[] &1 g“ | (I o Dy 1
2 =] 4. o | . . B W
e & l &= g‘m"- el |: i l l u 14 2
E‘.‘ B PPN 104—19—-076 =y ‘T-‘hf__,.'}‘! l! [ | | -
Q| S city of Cleveland Land 1554 £, 85TH 5T, o /’zﬁ i I o | h.l 3 1546 E. 65TH ST.
¥ 5 Reutilization Prograrm \SITE 08} W R i, | m :
S|y ~ 12=29-2010 D e | | g‘ I IO SITE PLAN
L 7 AFN. 201012290114 0 — : _,;r"l | % i' 8 | (| m I8 LDL (SITE #4)
. e " Deed 7 | | i |
Al N 89537 £ 9874 C—M 9850 — ; l-‘,”_” S ~ | L =0 = 20230103 -
< / Parcel 7 — ! T E; ] § ! | ad T ZONING ONLY
15 — A \ s 1 - | . i e
; TEED Eost 65th | e S s m :
< / 0.0794 Acres | ! [T S . SRR~ i*% :‘f_! | | 5 ] City Architecture
« A :;i E o 3459 Sg.Ft i (E [~ ! o ,i ~ © i (I DE: vi0S Larcevers B
g L= | o || LS 1 : shena 29881 2444
S . RS | SRR | R
~ P 1884 E. 88TH 5T, S B5 ':?} || S 5 | : l IZ a
) ol P.N. 104—19-027 (SITE o7} E @ 1 o Ly o | | | F A
=T I 1oy Cify ohvClew ane- i | & || % b | L >~
¢ | ®3 & Reutiization Pr I ! s 1o | (| Jm
03—06-2005 — || [y il M| S 5| . 5 rre——
| AFN. 208603060401 ) i — 1 8 NJ ! | UTILITY |
3P - %55 =g’ i:"—_g{{ '59&”’ Ree. | e "l" ||i “‘1% i | | m%n- QUPE Referance t =8
. . 73 T - o e : T i .- . Dete: iy 14, 2022 P——
602.64° C.—M f1 B e —%{\_}-ﬂ [ i § ! ?‘1 !i : gp | | x<
LW te RAW) i P.P.N. 104-19—023 / | § | 41 ! ) o || |' : l_ O 1 4
' Subdivision i Stanley E. Mapning ! ! i Lk MR | L x .
vioses’ Subdivisior ‘ 01-26- 2008 i [ ol @ . SITE PLAN n)
i £N. 200601250680 | | Bjn B4 | [ Yt =
48 of C.C_M.R. i AENL 00 ' | 0 || % | | | e : ——r
i . ~ / 3 | o I. | 15% OF LOT CEPTH SETEAGK = 587 X 015w 145
N M| < Si8  Consolidation Plat . ‘ | Sl = o
0 i = o
3 = = i< Volume 347. Pace 78 | S
|



Public Hearing

Calendar No. 22-233: 9119 Kempton Ave. Ward 9

Bill Paige, owner, proposes to establish use as a Residential Facility/Family Home for a maximum of 5 residents in an A1 One-Family Residential District. The owner
appeals for relief from the strict application of the following sections of the Cleveland Codified Ordinances:

1. Section 325.571 which states 325.571 Residential Facility “Residential facility” means a publicly or privately operated home or facility, licensed pursuant to state
law, that provides accommodations, supervision, and personal care services to any of the following: (a) one (1) or two (2) unrelated persons with mental illness; (b)
one (1) or two (2) unrelated adults who are receiving residential state supplement payments as defined in the Ohio Revised Code; or (c) three (3) to sixteen (16)
unrelated adults.

2. Section 337.03(b) which states such facility/home shall not be located less than 1,000 feet from another residential facility. The proposed residential facility is
within 1,000 feet of an existing residential facility at 9602 Empire Ave Cleveland.
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Public Hearing
Calendar No. 22-233: 9119 Kempton Ave. Ward 9

SWEARING IN ALL WHO ARE PRESENT FOR THIS CASE:

DO YOU SWEAR OR AFFIRM THAT THE TESTIMONY YOU ARE ABOUT TO GIVE
IS THE WHOLE TRUTH AND NOTHING BUT THE TRUTH?

Please Raise Your Hand.
Reply with | DO,YOUR NAME and YOUR ADDRESS.




Public Hearing
Calendar No. 22-233: 9119 Kempton Ave. Ward 9
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Public Hearing

Calendar No. 22-233: 9119 Kempton Ave. Ward 9

LEGAL STANDARD

Madam Chair, Members of the Board, Appellant is requesting a use variance and an area variance
from the minimum distance requirements of the zoning code.

To obtain the use variance, Appellant must prove that denying the request:

1. Will result in an unnecessary hardship particular to the property such that there will
be no economically feasible use of the property without the variance;

2. Will deprive the Appellant of substantial property rights; and

3. That granting the variance will not be contrary to the purpose and intent of the zoning
code.
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Cleveland Board of Zoning Appeals

Old Business




1. Cal. No. 23-031: 3015 Chatham Ave. (KB, AF, NH, PR)
- - 2. Cal. No. 23-037: 3200 Monroe Ave. (KB, AF, NH, PR)

Public Hearin d 3. Cal. No. 23-038: 1407 W. 45 St. (KB, AF, NH, PR)*

4. Cal. No. 23-039: 4100 Franklin Blvd. (KB, AF,NH, PR)*

5. Cal. No. 23-042: 5909 Cable Ave. (KB, AF, NH, PR)

6. Cal. No. 22-232: 12503 Kinsman Ave. (KB, TB, AF, NH)*

7. Cal. No. 22-182: 1116 Auburn Ave. (TB,AF,NH,PR)*

8. Cal. No. 22-208: 2458 Tremont Ave. (KB,TB,AF,NH, PR)

9. Cal. No. 22-186: 17426 Harvard Rd. ( KB,TB,AF,NH,PR)*

10.Cal. No. 22-018: 4420 East 156 St. (KB,TB,AF,MB)* REMINDER SENT

AFFIRMATION:

BZA22-36 through 39 regarding new single family houses at 1983, 1985, 1987, 1989 W. 58 Street granted
April 25, 2022; OKO is requesting an additional 6 months due to unforeseen delays in completing
construction drawings. 2" Affirmation

BZA21-184 and 21-185 regarding new single family homes at 2132 W. 5™ Street front and rear; Andrew
Gotleib is requesting an additional 6 months due to unforeseen delays in completing construction
drawings. 2™ Affirmation

BZA21-194 and 195 regarding single family homes at 11413 and 11415 Britt Oval Keystate Homes is

requesting additional 6 months due to unforeseen delays in completing construction drawings. 2™
Affirmation

UPCOMING POSTPONEMENT: NONE.

MISC:

Regarding Cal. No. 23-014: Lutheran Metropolitan Ministry has appealed the decision of the board to deny
their Administrative Appeal to overturn the Notice of Nonconformance issued by Building and Housing to
establish use as a Youth Drop-In Center.

Regarding Cal. No. 22-213: 4100 Franklin - Ron O’Leary (a neighbor) has appealed the board’s decision to
grant a variance to Lutheran Metropolitan Ministry to establish use as a Youth Drop in Center.

Also,

Cal. No. 22-213: Ron O’Leary has submitted a “motion to stay” the Board'’s decision while his appeal is
pending at the Court of Common Pleas.

~ Items received
* Pending the receipt of requested information by the Board.
ok Request for Rehearing/Reconsideration.



Cleveland Board of Zoning Appeals

Adjournment




